
Big Walnut vs Worthington Kilbourne vs FCA - Apr 9, 2025
 Big Walnut HS

Results

Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 11:28.98 5

1) Heskamp, Annalise 9 2) Keough, Hero 12 3) Hughes, Makella 11 4) Shetler, Valerie 9

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 10:13.88 11:40.69 3

1) Terrero, Brooklynn 11 2) Kasperek, Courtney 10 3) VanDeusen, Grace 10 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

3 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'B' 12:49.86

1) Garrett, Rebekah 11 2) Hughes, Aubrey 9 3) Gritter, Mayah 9 4) Tarr, Meredith 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 12:59.27

1) Miller, Camilla 11 2) Branham, Sylvia 9 3) Phillips, Abigail 9 4) Staderman, Erica 11

Heat 1

1 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 11:28.98 5

1) Heskamp, Annalise 9 2) Keough, Hero 12 3) Hughes, Makella 11 4) Shetler, Valerie 9

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 10:13.88 11:40.69 3

1) Terrero, Brooklynn 11 2) Kasperek, Courtney 10 3) VanDeusen, Grace 10 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

3 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'B' 12:49.86

1) Garrett, Rebekah 11 2) Hughes, Aubrey 9 3) Gritter, Mayah 9 4) Tarr, Meredith 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 12:59.27

1) Miller, Camilla 11 2) Branham, Sylvia 9 3) Phillips, Abigail 9 4) Staderman, Erica 11

Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 9:09.80 5

1) Young, Will 12 2) Maher, Ethan 11 3) Shetler, Keith 11 4) Simons, Will 9

2 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'B' 9:09.88 3

1) Lendavic, Roman 12 2) Foust, John Paul 12 3) Fedako, Eaton 12 4) Fedako, Becker 9

3 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 10:15.00 10:08.43

1) Baugh, Gus 10 2) Cloyd, Matthew 10 3) McGregor, Colton 11 4) Nishant, Rohan 12

4 BIG WALNUT 'A' 8:53.64 10:26.04

1) Hill, Phineas 9 2) Moellman, Jackson 9 3) Fry, Issac 9 4) Hutson, Caleb 9



Heat 1

1 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 9:09.80 5

1) Young, Will 12 2) Maher, Ethan 11 3) Shetler, Keith 11 4) Simons, Will 9

2 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'B' 9:09.88 3

1) Lendavic, Roman 12 2) Foust, John Paul 12 3) Fedako, Eaton 12 4) Fedako, Becker 9

3 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 10:15.00 10:08.43

1) Baugh, Gus 10 2) Cloyd, Matthew 10 3) McGregor, Colton 11 4) Nishant, Rohan 12

4 BIG WALNUT 'A' 8:53.64 10:26.04

1) Hill, Phineas 9 2) Moellman, Jackson 9 3) Fry, Issac 9 4) Hutson, Caleb 9

Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 16.97 17.07 5

2 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 17.63 17.91 3

3 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 18.50 18.68 2

4 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 18.50 18.79 1

5 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 21.72

6 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 24.29

7 Richardson, Harlee 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24.40 24.30

8 Hoehn, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 23.50 24.80

-- Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 18.50 DNS

-- Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 1

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 16.97 17.07 5

2 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 17.63 17.91 3

3 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 18.50 18.68 2

4 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 18.50 18.79 1

5 Richardson, Harlee 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24.40 24.30

6 Hoehn, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 23.50 24.80

-- Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 18.50 DNS

Heat 2

1 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 21.72

2 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 24.29

-- Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 16.00 16.24 5

2 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 16.60 16.79 3

3 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 18.50 18.61 2

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 19.75 18.95 1

5 Hrivnak, Jake 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 19.99 19.88

6 Newsom V, Robert 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 21.08 20.94



Heat 1

1 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 16.00 16.24 5

2 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 16.60 16.79 3

3 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 18.50 18.61 2

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 19.75 18.95 1

5 Hrivnak, Jake 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 19.99 19.88

6 Newsom V, Robert 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 21.08 20.94



Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 13.14 13.26 5

2 Butler, Tyra 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.61 13.30 3

3 Thornton, Mirabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.77 2

4 Wheatley, Elliana 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.19 1

5 Miesen, Stella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.25

6 Milanova, Daniela 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.35

7 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36 (14.353)

8 Humphrey, Lauren 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.36 (14.355)

9 Malleske, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.38

10 Conteh, Angel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.40

11 Acheampong, Callen 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.27 14.52

12 Hayes, Mailyn 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.56

13 Carbajal, Katie 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.86

14 Bradley, Isabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.06

15 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 15.10

16 Exline, Evie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.20

17 Coleman, Sa'kiyah (Kiyah) 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.22

18 Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT 15.29

19 Cottle, Ally 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.37

20 Britt, Janasia 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.52

21 Budde, Meliah 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.75 15.55

22 Pereira, Raimar 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.17 15.56

23 Setiawan, Angelica 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.60

24 Kinderknecht, Izzie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.64 (15.638)

25 Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.64 (15.639)

26 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 15.71

27 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.72

28 Chivington, Kate 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.80

29 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 15.85

30 Carey, Charlotte 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.09 16.05

31 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 16.09

32 Cowan, Vivian 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.16

33 Whitehead, Taliyah 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.21

34 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 16.29

35 Ampem, Ama 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.37

36 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 16.40

37 Bates, Avery 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.00 16.50

38 Phongsavath, Madison 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.77

39 Terpenning, Ella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.89

40 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 16.90

41 Vasquez, Leeya 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.57 17.00

42 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 17.02

43 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 17.16

44 Noblet, Aleah 9 BIG WALNUT 17.41

45 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 17.61

46 Graham, Maddie 10 BIG WALNUT 18.02

47 Contreras, Alin 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18.51 18.14

48 Stumpo, Evelina 9 BIG WALNUT 18.43

49 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 19.20 (19.193)

50 Ulrey, Molly 10 BIG WALNUT 19.20 (19.200)

51 Dunbar, Braelyn 10 BIG WALNUT 20.97



-- Tillar, Kayla 11 BIG WALNUT 13.80 DNS

-- Roy Macauley, Kezia 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.41 DNS

-- Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 1

1 Reiter, Leah 10 BIG WALNUT 13.14 13.26 5

2 Butler, Tyra 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.61 13.30 3

3 Acheampong, Callen 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.27 14.52

4 Budde, Meliah 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.75 15.55

5 Pereira, Raimar 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.17 15.56

6 Bates, Avery 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.00 16.50

-- Tillar, Kayla 11 BIG WALNUT 13.80 DNS

-- Roy Macauley, Kezia 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.41 DNS

Heat 2

1 Miesen, Stella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.25

2 Carbajal, Katie 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.86

3 Coleman, Sa'kiyah (Kiyah) 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.22

4 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 15.85

5 Carey, Charlotte 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.09 16.05

6 Diol, Copeland 10 BIG WALNUT 16.90

7 Vasquez, Leeya 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.57 17.00

8 Contreras, Alin 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18.51 18.14

Heat 3

1 Gigliotti, Gabby 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36 (14.353)

2 Malleske, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.38

3 Conteh, Angel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.40

4 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 15.10

5 Graham, Caylee 10 BIG WALNUT 15.29

6 Howell, Mallory 9 BIG WALNUT 16.09

7 Ampem, Ama 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.37

8 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 17.16

Heat 4

1 Wheatley, Elliana 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.19 1

2 Hayes, Mailyn 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.56

3 Britt, Janasia 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.52

4 Setiawan, Angelica 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.60

5 Chivington, Kate 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.80

6 Whitehead, Taliyah 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.21

7 Stumpo, Evelina 9 BIG WALNUT 18.43

8 Dunbar, Braelyn 10 BIG WALNUT 20.97

Heat 5

1 Thornton, Mirabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.77 2

2 Milanova, Daniela 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.35

3 Humphrey, Lauren 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14.36 (14.355)

4 Cottle, Ally 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.37

5 Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.72

6 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 16.40

7 Bessinger, Tami 9 BIG WALNUT 17.61

8 Ulrey, Molly 10 BIG WALNUT 19.20 (19.200)



Heat 6

1 Bradley, Isabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.06

2 Exline, Evie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.20

3 Kinderknecht, Izzie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.64 (15.638)

4 Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 15.64 (15.639)

5 Cowan, Vivian 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.16

6 Phongsavath, Madison 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.77

7 Terpenning, Ella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16.89

-- Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 7

1 Steinke, Ava 10 BIG WALNUT 15.71

2 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 16.29

3 Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 17.02

4 Noblet, Aleah 9 BIG WALNUT 17.41

5 Graham, Maddie 10 BIG WALNUT 18.02

6 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 19.20 (19.193)



Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Mcmurry, Ross 10 BIG WALNUT 11.60 11.84 5 (11.832)

2 McNeill, Aidan 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11.21 11.84 3 (11.835)

3 Chhuom, Dexter 11 BIG WALNUT 11.30 11.98 2 (11.975)

4 Murray, Jace 12 BIG WALNUT 11.78 11.98 1 (11.977)

5 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 11.75 12.00

6 McNeill, Collin 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11.95 12.05

7 Kern, Tyler 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11.99 12.38

8 Brandt, Jamison 10 BIG WALNUT 11.90 12.41

9 Kern, Trenton 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.09 12.56

10 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 12.60 12.60

11 Boansi, Kwaku 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.78 12.64

12 Meek, Alex 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.62 12.71

13 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.40 12.74

14 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 12.20 12.90

15 Vincent, Elijah 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.75 12.92

16 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 12.40 13.15

17 Dawes, Royal 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.45 13.18

18 Lin, Jonathan 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.91 13.27

19 Hammad, Naser 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.27 13.33

20 Cruz, Uziel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.75 13.34

21 Wang, Max 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.65 13.35

22 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 12.80 13.50

23 Singleton-Tarr, Brynt 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.13 13.56

24 Lawson, Trent 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.96 13.75

25 Miller, Marshall 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.95 13.90

26 Crump, Jaiden 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.18 13.91

27 Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.55 14.00

28 Nimer, Zakaria 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.11 14.23

29 Williams, Jaylen-Elijah "Jay" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.35 14.24

30 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36

31 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 13.30 14.65

32 Kotti, Sresht 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.35 14.75

33 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 14.00 14.93

34 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 16.00 15.38

35 Wexler, Jaiden 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.19 15.59

36 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 16.71

37 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 15.60 16.90

-- Fuller, Grady 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.77 DNS

-- Willis-Pollard, Keenan Hasan 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.49 DNS

-- Dickman, Canen 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.85 DNS

-- Wirebaugh, Maxwell 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.66 DNS

-- Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 16.80 DNS

-- Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 11.80 DNS

-- Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13.50 DNS

-- Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 11.90 DNS

-- Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.78 DNS

-- Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT DNS



Heat 1

1 Mcmurry, Ross 10 BIG WALNUT 11.60 11.84 5 (11.832)

2 McNeill, Aidan 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11.21 11.84 3 (11.835)

3 Chhuom, Dexter 11 BIG WALNUT 11.30 11.98 2 (11.975)

4 Murray, Jace 12 BIG WALNUT 11.78 11.98 1 (11.977)

5 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 11.75 12.00

6 Brandt, Jamison 10 BIG WALNUT 11.90 12.41

-- Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 11.80 DNS

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 11.90 DNS

Heat 2

1 McNeill, Collin 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11.95 12.05

2 Kern, Tyler 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11.99 12.38

3 Kern, Trenton 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.09 12.56

4 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.40 12.74

5 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 12.20 12.90

6 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 12.40 13.15

7 Dawes, Royal 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.45 13.18

8 Wexler, Jaiden 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.19 15.59

Heat 3

1 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 12.60 12.60

2 Boansi, Kwaku 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.78 12.64

3 Meek, Alex 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.62 12.71

4 Vincent, Elijah 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.75 12.92

5 Cruz, Uziel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.75 13.34

6 Wang, Max 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.65 13.35

-- Fuller, Grady 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.77 DNS

-- Wirebaugh, Maxwell 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.66 DNS

Heat 4

1 Lin, Jonathan 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.91 13.27

2 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 12.80 13.50

3 Singleton-Tarr, Brynt 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.13 13.56

4 Lawson, Trent 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.96 13.75

5 Miller, Marshall 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.95 13.90

6 Crump, Jaiden 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.18 13.91

7 Nimer, Zakaria 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.11 14.23

-- Dickman, Canen 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12.85 DNS

Heat 5

1 Hammad, Naser 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.27 13.33

2 Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.55 14.00

3 Williams, Jaylen-Elijah "Jay" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.35 14.24

4 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 13.30 14.65

5 Kotti, Sresht 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.35 14.75

-- Willis-Pollard, Keenan Hasan 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.49 DNS

-- Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 13.50 DNS

-- Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13.78 DNS



Heat 6

1 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 14.36

2 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 14.00 14.93

3 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 16.00 15.38

4 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 16.71

5 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 15.60 16.90

-- Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 16.80 DNS

-- Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'D' 1:54.00 1:55.67 5

1) Tillar, Kayla 11 2) Haslinger, Heliena 12 3) Klaus, Kyla 12 4) Huffman, Grace 10

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 1:59.19 1:58.22 3

1) Conteh, Angel 10 2) Humphrey, Lauren 12 3) Wheatley, Elliana 9 4) Malinowski, Corrinne 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 2:04.36

1) Dorsey, Lola 9 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Gigliotti, Gabby 9 4) Howell, Mallory 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:58.09 2:06.85

1) Mason, Emily 11 2) Frostic, Amelia 11 3) White, Emmy 12 4) Boylan, Nevaeh 10

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 2:07.16

1) Steinke, Ava 10 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10

6 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 2:09.91

1) Woolever, Mattie 12 2) Cole, Alaina 12 3) Burton, Micah 9 4) Miller, Brooke 11

7 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'B' 2:13.85 2:17.62

1) Budde, Meliah 9 2) Carey, Charlotte 9 3) Contreras, Alin 10 4) Cowan, Vivian 10

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'D' 1:54.00 1:55.67 5

1) Tillar, Kayla 11 2) Haslinger, Heliena 12 3) Klaus, Kyla 12 4) Huffman, Grace 10

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 1:59.19 1:58.22 3

1) Conteh, Angel 10 2) Humphrey, Lauren 12 3) Wheatley, Elliana 9 4) Malinowski, Corrinne 12

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 2:04.36

1) Dorsey, Lola 9 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Gigliotti, Gabby 9 4) Howell, Mallory 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:58.09 2:06.85

1) Mason, Emily 11 2) Frostic, Amelia 11 3) White, Emmy 12 4) Boylan, Nevaeh 10

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 2:07.16

1) Steinke, Ava 10 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10

6 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 2:09.91

1) Woolever, Mattie 12 2) Cole, Alaina 12 3) Burton, Micah 9 4) Miller, Brooke 11

7 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'B' 2:13.85 2:17.62

1) Budde, Meliah 9 2) Carey, Charlotte 9 3) Contreras, Alin 10 4) Cowan, Vivian 10



Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:38.00 1:40.70 5

1) Howell, Jackson 11 2) Agyemang, Reggie 11 3) Gill, Chris 11 4) Richardson, Jensen 11

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 1:43.09 1:41.29 3

1) Lin, Jonathan 11 2) Fuller, Grady 11 3) Howard, Azabren 12 4) Singleton-Tarr, Brynt 9

3 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 1:42.63

1) Crawford, Evan 12 2) Robinson, Titus 10 3) Stroop, Eric 11 4) Robinson, Christian 12

4 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'B' 1:46.90

1) Stanley, Isaiah 11 2) Hannah, Wyatt 9 3) Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 4) Woodford, Alfonnzo 11

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:38.00 1:40.70 5

1) Howell, Jackson 11 2) Agyemang, Reggie 11 3) Gill, Chris 11 4) Richardson, Jensen 11

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 1:43.09 1:41.29 3

1) Lin, Jonathan 11 2) Fuller, Grady 11 3) Howard, Azabren 12 4) Singleton-Tarr, Brynt 9

3 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'A' 1:42.63

1) Crawford, Evan 12 2) Robinson, Titus 10 3) Stroop, Eric 11 4) Robinson, Christian 12

4 FCA HOMESCHOOL 'B' 1:46.90

1) Stanley, Isaiah 11 2) Hannah, Wyatt 9 3) Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 4) Woodford, Alfonnzo 11

Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Buskirk, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 5:29.89 5:29.43 5

2 Kay, Leigha 11 BIG WALNUT 5:30.03 5:35.09 3

3 Ulrey, Sydney 12 BIG WALNUT 6:01.85 2

4 Shetler, Valerie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 6:11.11 1

5 Howell, Mikayla 11 BIG WALNUT 6:22.40

6 Burton, Anna 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 6:42.93

7 Honegger, Hazel 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 7:00.07

8 Spratt, London 10 BIG WALNUT 7:26.01

9 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 7:28.77

Heat 1

1 Buskirk, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 5:29.89 5:29.43 5

2 Kay, Leigha 11 BIG WALNUT 5:30.03 5:35.09 3

3 Ulrey, Sydney 12 BIG WALNUT 6:01.85 2

4 Shetler, Valerie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 6:11.11 1

5 Howell, Mikayla 11 BIG WALNUT 6:22.40

6 Burton, Anna 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 6:42.93

7 Honegger, Hazel 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 7:00.07

8 Spratt, London 10 BIG WALNUT 7:26.01

9 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 7:28.77



Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Burton, Caleb 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 4:40.41 5

2 Varughese, Quincy 10 BIG WALNUT 4:47.55 4:51.40 3

3 Ward, Nathan 12 BIG WALNUT 4:50.00 4:51.88 2

4 Stiffler, Liam 9 BIG WALNUT 5:00.00 4:53.64 1

5 Zielinski, Gabe 11 BIG WALNUT 4:48.29 4:55.12

6 King, Brody 12 BIG WALNUT 5:06.58 4:58.58

7 Fedako, Eaton 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:08.36

8 Tate, Dylan 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5:10.49

9 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 5:25.00 5:13.47

10 Ward, Nicholas 10 BIG WALNUT 5:20.00 5:16.40

11 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 5:18.75

12 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 5:25.00 5:19.98

13 Cochran, Sam 10 BIG WALNUT 5:35.00 5:20.66

14 Hao, Luke 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:22.92

15 Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:27.42

16 Shetler, Keith 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:32.01

17 Cook, Joshua 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:34.97

18 Hill, Phineas 9 BIG WALNUT 6:10.00 5:37.46

19 Moellman, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 6:05.00 5:39.27

20 Woodford, Michael 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:40.92

21 Slagle, Jackson 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:41.81

22 Nishant, Rohan 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5:44.10

23 Malinowski, Pierce 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5:54.37

24 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 5:54.55

25 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 6:05.00 6:03.29

26 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:30.00 6:05.29

27 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 7:07.83

28 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:45.00 7:10.52

-- Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT DNS



Heat 1

1 Burton, Caleb 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 4:40.41 5

2 Varughese, Quincy 10 BIG WALNUT 4:47.55 4:51.40 3

3 Ward, Nathan 12 BIG WALNUT 4:50.00 4:51.88 2

4 Stiffler, Liam 9 BIG WALNUT 5:00.00 4:53.64 1

5 Zielinski, Gabe 11 BIG WALNUT 4:48.29 4:55.12

6 King, Brody 12 BIG WALNUT 5:06.58 4:58.58

7 Fedako, Eaton 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:08.36

8 Tate, Dylan 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5:10.49

9 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 5:25.00 5:13.47

10 Ward, Nicholas 10 BIG WALNUT 5:20.00 5:16.40

11 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 5:18.75

12 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 5:25.00 5:19.98

13 Cochran, Sam 10 BIG WALNUT 5:35.00 5:20.66

14 Hao, Luke 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:22.92

15 Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:27.42

16 Shetler, Keith 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:32.01

17 Cook, Joshua 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:34.97

18 Hill, Phineas 9 BIG WALNUT 6:10.00 5:37.46

19 Moellman, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 6:05.00 5:39.27

20 Woodford, Michael 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:40.92

21 Slagle, Jackson 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 5:41.81

22 Nishant, Rohan 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5:44.10

23 Malinowski, Pierce 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5:54.37

24 Gazer, Toby 9 BIG WALNUT 5:54.55

25 Fry, Issac 9 BIG WALNUT 6:05.00 6:03.29

26 Hutson, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:30.00 6:05.29

27 Slater, Jacob 9 BIG WALNUT 7:07.83

28 Neuens, Caleb 9 BIG WALNUT 6:45.00 7:10.52

-- Dollison, Connor 9 BIG WALNUT DNS



Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 55.00 55.86 5

1) Carbajal, Katie 10 2) Afriyie, Chelsea 11 3) Chivington, Kate 12 4) Malinowski, Corrinne 12

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'D' 58.12 56.35 3

1) Acheampong, Callen 11 2) Cowan, Vivian 10 3) Ampem, Ama 11 4) Roy Macauley, Kezia 11

3 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'B' 55.50 56.40

1) Malleske, Samantha 9 2) Hayes, Mailyn 9 3) Coleman, Sa'kiyah (Kiyah) 11 4) Woodson-Levey, Ka'Maila 10

4 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'C' 59.95 57.99

1) Gundel, Addison 12 2) Carnes, Danielle 12 3) Navarro, Katherine 12 4) Setiawan, Angelica 12

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 58.14

1) Steinke, Ava 10 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9

6 BIG WALNUT 'B' 58.87

1) Dorsey, Lola 9 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Gigliotti, Gabby 9 4) Howell, Mallory 9

7 BIG WALNUT 'A' 56.73 59.34

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) White, Emmy 12 3) Wodzinski, Alaina 12 4) Bean, Danielle 9

8 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'E' 58.12 1:01.53

1) Pereira, Raimar 10 2) Budde, Meliah 9 3) Franks, Shelby 10 4) Terpenning, Tessa 10

Heat 1

1 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 55.00 55.86 5

1) Carbajal, Katie 10 2) Afriyie, Chelsea 11 3) Chivington, Kate 12 4) Malinowski, Corrinne 12

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'D' 58.12 56.35 3

1) Acheampong, Callen 11 2) Cowan, Vivian 10 3) Ampem, Ama 11 4) Roy Macauley, Kezia 11

3 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'B' 55.50 56.40

1) Malleske, Samantha 9 2) Hayes, Mailyn 9 3) Coleman, Sa'kiyah (Kiyah) 11 4) Woodson-Levey, Ka'Maila 10

4 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'C' 59.95 57.99

1) Gundel, Addison 12 2) Carnes, Danielle 12 3) Navarro, Katherine 12 4) Setiawan, Angelica 12

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 58.14

1) Steinke, Ava 10 2) Graham, Caylee 10 3) Layne, Taylor 9 4) Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9

6 BIG WALNUT 'B' 58.87

1) Dorsey, Lola 9 2) McCaulla, Rosie 9 3) Gigliotti, Gabby 9 4) Howell, Mallory 9

7 BIG WALNUT 'A' 56.73 59.34

1) Frostic, Amelia 11 2) White, Emmy 12 3) Wodzinski, Alaina 12 4) Bean, Danielle 9

8 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'E' 58.12 1:01.53

1) Pereira, Raimar 10 2) Budde, Meliah 9 3) Franks, Shelby 10 4) Terpenning, Tessa 10



Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 47.50 47.70 5

1) Dawes, Royal 9 2) Boansi, Kwaku 11 3) Hrivnak, Jake 10 4) Versele, Wyatt 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 47.50 48.78 3

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Swonguer, Cole 9 3) Harkness, Tanner 10 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

3 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'B' 51.29 50.33

1) Miller, Marshall 9 2) Briscoe, Patrick 9 3) Harris, Darius 9 4) Benaaouinate, Rida 9

-- WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'C' 52.10 DNS

1) Sekela, Xavier 9 2) Williams, Jaylen-Elijah "Jay" 9 3) Kotti, Sresht 10 4) Wexler, Jaiden 10

Heat 1

1 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 47.50 47.70 5

1) Dawes, Royal 9 2) Boansi, Kwaku 11 3) Hrivnak, Jake 10 4) Versele, Wyatt 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 47.50 48.78 3

1) Elliott, Jaxen 9 2) Swonguer, Cole 9 3) Harkness, Tanner 10 4) Wolfe, Jonathon 10

3 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'B' 51.29 50.33

1) Miller, Marshall 9 2) Briscoe, Patrick 9 3) Harris, Darius 9 4) Benaaouinate, Rida 9

-- WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'C' 52.10 DNS

1) Sekela, Xavier 9 2) Williams, Jaylen-Elijah "Jay" 9 3) Kotti, Sresht 10 4) Wexler, Jaiden 10

Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Coey, Leighton 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.00 1:03.99 5

2 Mason, Emily 11 BIG WALNUT 1:09.15 3

3 Keough, Hero 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:12.30 1:10.31 2

4 Miller, Brooke 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:12.50 1:14.25 1

5 Hurt, Natalie 10 BIG WALNUT 1:10.00 1:15.20

6 Heskamp, Annalise 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:16.40 1:15.42

7 Tarr, Meredith 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:17.30 1:15.51

8 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 1:16.25

9 Burton, Micah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:15.10 1:17.27

10 Hughes, Aubrey 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:21.70 1:18.05

11 Noblet, Aleah 9 BIG WALNUT 1:19.38

12 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 1:19.77

13 Gritter, Mayah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:19.50 1:21.04

14 Phillips, Abigail 9 BIG WALNUT 1:22.37

15 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 1:34.26

-- Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 BIG WALNUT DNS



Heat 1

1 Coey, Leighton 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.00 1:03.99 5

2 Keough, Hero 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:12.30 1:10.31 2

3 Miller, Brooke 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:12.50 1:14.25 1

4 Hurt, Natalie 10 BIG WALNUT 1:10.00 1:15.20

5 Heskamp, Annalise 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:16.40 1:15.42

6 Tarr, Meredith 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:17.30 1:15.51

7 Burton, Micah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:15.10 1:17.27

8 Gritter, Mayah 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:19.50 1:21.04

Heat 2

1 Mason, Emily 11 BIG WALNUT 1:09.15 3

2 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 1:16.25

3 Hughes, Aubrey 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 1:21.70 1:18.05

4 Noblet, Aleah 9 BIG WALNUT 1:19.38

5 Branham, Sylvia 9 BIG WALNUT 1:19.77

6 Phillips, Abigail 9 BIG WALNUT 1:22.37

7 Zielinski, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 1:34.26

-- Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 BIG WALNUT DNS

Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Korn, Ryder 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 58.99 54.77 5

2 Senanefes, Zach 12 BIG WALNUT 56.00 55.58 3

3 Maher, Ethan 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 55.80 55.91 2

4 Woodford, Alfonnzo 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 55.60 56.40 1

5 Young, Will 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 54.90 56.56

6 Rathge, Grant 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 59.70 56.88

7 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 56.00 57.18

8 Stroop, Eric 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.10 57.72

9 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 57.50 58.31

10 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 59.00 58.70

11 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 59.00 58.96

12 Lendavic, Roman 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.30 58.98

13 Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 57.70 59.77

14 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 56.00 59.79

15 Foust, John Paul 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.40 1:00.13

16 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 58.50 1:01.77

17 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.90 1:01.89

18 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 1:02.00 1:02.05

19 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.00 1:02.13

20 Stanley, Isaiah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.20 1:02.81

21 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 1:01.00 1:03.89

22 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 1:03.00 1:04.28

23 Calhoun, Joshua 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 1:06.71

24 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 1:03.00 1:06.82

25 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 1:09.95

-- Wexler, Jaiden 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 57.80 DNS

-- Bergsten, Hunter 12 BIG WALNUT 55.50 DNS

-- Vincent, Elijah 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 59.50 DNS



Heat 1

1 Senanefes, Zach 12 BIG WALNUT 56.00 55.58 3

2 Maher, Ethan 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 55.80 55.91 2

3 Woodford, Alfonnzo 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 55.60 56.40 1

4 Young, Will 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 54.90 56.56

5 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 56.00 57.18

6 Lendavic, Roman 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 56.30 58.98

7 Cochran, Justin 11 BIG WALNUT 56.00 59.79

-- Bergsten, Hunter 12 BIG WALNUT 55.50 DNS

Heat 2

1 Stroop, Eric 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.10 57.72

2 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 57.50 58.31

3 Hilgenberg, Maddox 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 57.70 59.77

4 Foust, John Paul 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.40 1:00.13

5 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 58.50 1:01.77

6 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.90 1:01.89

7 Stanley, Isaiah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 58.20 1:02.81

-- Wexler, Jaiden 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 57.80 DNS

Heat 3

1 Korn, Ryder 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 58.99 54.77 5

2 Rathge, Grant 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 59.70 56.88

3 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 59.00 58.70

4 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 59.00 58.96

5 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 1:02.00 1:02.05

6 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 1:01.00 1:02.13

7 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 1:01.00 1:03.89

-- Vincent, Elijah 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 59.50 DNS

Heat 4

1 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 1:03.00 1:04.28

2 Calhoun, Joshua 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 1:06.71

3 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 1:03.00 1:06.82

4 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 1:09.95

Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 49.41 50.10 5

2 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 55.00 52.06 3

3 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 55.00 53.87 2

4 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 53.18 55.78 1

5 Britt, Janasia 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 58.67 58.44

6 Exline, Evie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 1:00.35

7 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 1:03.26

8 Terpenning, Ella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 1:05.44

9 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 1:14.39



Heat 1

1 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 49.41 50.10 5

2 Haslinger, Heliena 12 BIG WALNUT 55.00 52.06 3

3 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 55.00 53.87 2

4 Kline, McKenzie 12 BIG WALNUT 53.18 55.78 1

5 Britt, Janasia 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 58.67 58.44

6 Dorsten, Grace 11 BIG WALNUT 1:14.39

Heat 2

1 Exline, Evie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 1:00.35

2 Ray, Macie 9 BIG WALNUT 1:03.26

3 Terpenning, Ella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 1:05.44

Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 43.63 42.34 5

2 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 42.60 42.51 3

3 Borland, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT 47.00 45.84 2

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 46.50 46.75 1

5 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 47.00 49.50

6 Meek, Alex 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 50.41

7 Wang, Max 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 48.16 50.58

8 Newsom V, Robert 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 54.52

9 Harruff, Ronan 10 BIG WALNUT 55.49

10 Pavlasek, Tommy 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 56.67

Heat 1

1 Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT 43.63 42.34 5

2 Stanford, Remy 11 BIG WALNUT 42.60 42.51 3

3 Borland, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT 47.00 45.84 2

4 Clark, Nathaniel 12 BIG WALNUT 46.50 46.75 1

5 Chadwick, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 47.00 49.50

6 Wang, Max 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 48.16 50.58

7 Harruff, Ronan 10 BIG WALNUT 55.49

Heat 2

1 Meek, Alex 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 50.41

2 Newsom V, Robert 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 54.52

3 Pavlasek, Tommy 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 56.67



Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Buskirk, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 2:27.92 5

2 Kay, Leigha 11 BIG WALNUT 2:35.77 3

3 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 2:49.56 2:55.65 2

4 Hughes, Makella 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:56.49 1

5 Burton, Anna 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:57.10

6 Woolever, Mattie 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:57.52

7 Honegger, Hazel 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:07.07

8 Garrett, Rebekah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:14.30

9 Kotti, Sujana 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:23.06 3:16.58

10 Jordan, Brooke 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:31.95 3:17.45

11 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 3:34.12

12 Seevers, Leah 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:45.39 3:42.98

13 Staderman, Charlotte 9 BIG WALNUT 3:47.48

Heat 1

1 Buskirk, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 2:27.92 5

2 Kay, Leigha 11 BIG WALNUT 2:35.77 3

3 Kasperek, Courtney 10 BIG WALNUT 2:49.56 2:55.65 2

4 Hughes, Makella 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:56.49 1

5 Burton, Anna 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:57.10

6 Woolever, Mattie 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:57.52

7 Honegger, Hazel 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:07.07

8 Garrett, Rebekah 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 3:14.30

9 Kotti, Sujana 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:23.06 3:16.58

10 Jordan, Brooke 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:31.95 3:17.45

11 Miller, Camilla 11 BIG WALNUT 3:34.12

12 Seevers, Leah 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:45.39 3:42.98

13 Staderman, Charlotte 9 BIG WALNUT 3:47.48



Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Simons, Will 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:16.57 5

2 Fedako, Becker 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:18.65 3

3 Miller, Will 12 BIG WALNUT 2:22.72 2

4 Hao, Luke 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:25.10 1

5 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 2:26.40

6 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 2:20.00 2:27.21

7 Cook, Joshua 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:35.42

8 Winenger, Traiden 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:35.43

9 Blaha, Janosch 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:35.49

10 Woodrum, Grady 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:40.99 2:38.04

11 Main, Alexander 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:41.50

12 Justice, Ethan 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:55.54 2:45.31

13 Herbster, Nicholas 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:47.39

14 Sieberth, Brennan 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:01.58 2:52.75

15 Hristozov, Angel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:03.60 2:59.34

16 Ranalli, Nico 11 BIG WALNUT 3:02.17

17 Stevens, Hudson 9 BIG WALNUT 3:02.27

18 Engler, August 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:04.25 3:02.61

-- Abbott, John 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:39.54 DNS

-- Cottle, Mason 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:40.30 DNS

-- Cloyd, Matthew 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- McGregor, Colton 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL DNS

-- Ronk, Nick 10 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Baugh, Gus 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS



Heat 1

1 Simons, Will 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:16.57 5

2 Fedako, Becker 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:18.65 3

3 Miller, Will 12 BIG WALNUT 2:22.72 2

4 Hao, Luke 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:25.10 1

5 Ranalli, Rocco 9 BIG WALNUT 2:26.40

6 Evener, Frank 10 BIG WALNUT 2:20.00 2:27.21

7 Cook, Joshua 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 2:35.42

8 Winenger, Traiden 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:35.43

9 Blaha, Janosch 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:35.49

10 Woodrum, Grady 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:40.99 2:38.04

11 Main, Alexander 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:41.50

12 Justice, Ethan 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:55.54 2:45.31

13 Herbster, Nicholas 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:47.39

14 Sieberth, Brennan 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:01.58 2:52.75

15 Hristozov, Angel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:03.60 2:59.34

16 Ranalli, Nico 11 BIG WALNUT 3:02.17

17 Stevens, Hudson 9 BIG WALNUT 3:02.27

18 Engler, August 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 3:04.25 3:02.61

-- Abbott, John 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:39.54 DNS

-- Cottle, Mason 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 2:40.30 DNS

-- Cloyd, Matthew 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- McGregor, Colton 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- Hughes, Ethan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL DNS

-- Ronk, Nick 10 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Baugh, Gus 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS



Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Klaus, Karsyn 10 BIG WALNUT 27.20 26.83 5

2 Acheampong, Callen 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30.47 29.67 3

3 Gimbel, Kylie 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.95 29.88 2

4 Bradley, Isabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.08 30.84 1

5 Roy Macauley, Kezia 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 32.10 31.08

6 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 31.13

7 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 31.36

8 Pereira, Raimar 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30.60 32.22

9 Reeves, Brooke 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29.90 32.58

10 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 33.15

11 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 33.54

12 Chivington, Lucy 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.09 33.93

13 Phongsavath, Madison 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 36.54 34.09

14 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 34.12

15 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 34.50

16 Vasquez, Leeya 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 36.30 35.65

17 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 36.33

18 Cole, Alaina 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 32.70 36.66

19 Richardson, Harlee 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 37.53 37.71

20 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 41.11

-- Whitehead, Taliyah 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.02 DNS

-- Hoehn, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.20 DNS

-- Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Cooksey, Payton 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27.85 DNS

-- White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 31.18 DNS

-- Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 33.62 DNS

Heat 1

1 Klaus, Karsyn 10 BIG WALNUT 27.20 26.83 5

2 Acheampong, Callen 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30.47 29.67 3

3 Gimbel, Kylie 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.95 29.88 2

4 Bradley, Isabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.08 30.84 1

5 Pereira, Raimar 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30.60 32.22

6 Reeves, Brooke 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29.90 32.58

-- Whitehead, Taliyah 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.02 DNS

-- Cooksey, Payton 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27.85 DNS

Heat 2

1 Roy Macauley, Kezia 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 32.10 31.08

2 Phongsavath, Madison 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 36.54 34.09

3 Vasquez, Leeya 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 36.30 35.65

4 Cole, Alaina 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 32.70 36.66

-- Hoehn, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.20 DNS

-- McCaulla, Rosie 9 BIG WALNUT 31.18 DNS

-- Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 33.62 DNS



Heat 3

1 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 31.13

2 Gonzalez-Henrique, Victoria 11 BIG WALNUT 31.36

3 Chivington, Lucy 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31.09 33.93

4 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 34.12

5 Napoli, Lilly 10 BIG WALNUT 34.50

6 Martinez-Diaz, Alix 10 BIG WALNUT 36.33

7 Richardson, Harlee 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 37.53 37.71

8 Castaneda-Cardona, Jennifer 9 BIG WALNUT 41.11

Heat 4

1 Foley, Andrea 9 BIG WALNUT 33.15

2 Boylan, Nevaeh 10 BIG WALNUT 33.54

-- Pennington, Cloe 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- White, Emmy 12 BIG WALNUT DNS



Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Mcmurry, Ross 10 BIG WALNUT 23.07 23.50 5

2 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 24.00 23.87 3

3 Seisie, Siisi 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24.55 24.16 2

4 Chhuom, Dexter 11 BIG WALNUT 23.49 24.43 1

5 Ceneskie, Joey 11 BIG WALNUT 24.30 24.51

6 Brandt, Jamison 10 BIG WALNUT 23.50 24.52

7 Murray, Jace 12 BIG WALNUT 23.50 24.65

8 Howard, Azabren 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24.65 25.07

9 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 25.30 25.17

10 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.50 25.52

11 Versele, Wyatt 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 26.34 25.62

12 Wirebaugh, Maxwell 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 26.43 25.69

13 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 26.75 25.74 (25.734)

14 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 26.00 25.74 (25.740)

15 Boansi, Kwaku 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.90 25.82

16 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 25.60 26.07

17 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 25.60 26.11

18 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 25.80 26.17

19 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 26.00 26.31

20 Hammad, Naser 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.95 26.46

21 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 26.00 26.47

22 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 29.00 26.49

23 Robinson, Christian 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 25.80 26.50

24 Wang, Gavin 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.11 26.51

25 Crawford, Evan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 23.90 26.58

26 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 27.50 26.62 (26.617)

27 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 25.70 26.62 (26.620)

28 Robinson, Titus 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 25.20 26.70

29 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.40 26.81

30 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 26.50 26.83

31 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 26.75 26.98

32 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 28.00 27.27

33 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 28.00 27.31

34 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 27.50 27.43

35 Nimer, Zakaria 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.34 27.44

36 Benaaouinate, Rida 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.61 27.45

37 Hannah, Wyatt 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.10 27.48

38 Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.24 27.50

39 Cruz, Uziel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 26.15 27.53

40 Lawson, Trent 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.08 27.72

41 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 28.00 27.75

42 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 29.00 27.79

43 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 28.30 27.93

44 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 28.00 28.09

45 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 28.73

46 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 29.00 28.86

47 Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29.38 29.31

48 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 31.00 29.53

49 Williams, Jaylen-Elijah "Jay" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29.77 29.81

50 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 30.38

51 Sekela, Xavier 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30.58 30.41



52 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 28.80 32.83

53 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 35.00 33.17

54 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 33.34

-- Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 24.00 DNS

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 23.75 DNS

-- Willis-Pollard, Keenan Hasan 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.15 DNS

-- Briscoe, Patrick 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 38.00 DQ

-- Wexler, Jaiden 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.67 DNS

-- Dickman, Canen 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27.50 DNS

-- Crump, Jaiden 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.12 DNS

-- Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 1

1 Mcmurry, Ross 10 BIG WALNUT 23.07 23.50 5

2 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 24.00 23.87 3

3 Chhuom, Dexter 11 BIG WALNUT 23.49 24.43 1

4 Brandt, Jamison 10 BIG WALNUT 23.50 24.52

5 Murray, Jace 12 BIG WALNUT 23.50 24.65

6 Crawford, Evan 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 23.90 26.58

-- Fox, Austyn 11 BIG WALNUT 24.00 DNS

-- Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 23.75 DNS

Heat 2

1 Seisie, Siisi 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24.55 24.16 2

2 Ceneskie, Joey 11 BIG WALNUT 24.30 24.51

3 Howard, Azabren 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24.65 25.07

4 Hodges, Simeon 11 BIG WALNUT 25.30 25.17

5 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.50 25.52

6 Wolfe, Jonathon 10 BIG WALNUT 25.60 26.11

7 Wang, Gavin 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.11 26.51

8 Robinson, Titus 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 25.20 26.70

Heat 3

1 Boansi, Kwaku 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.90 25.82

2 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 25.60 26.07

3 Agyemang, Reggie 11 BIG WALNUT 25.80 26.17

4 Howell, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 26.00 26.31

5 Hammad, Naser 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.95 26.46

6 Robinson, Christian 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 25.80 26.50

7 Swonguer, Cole 9 BIG WALNUT 25.70 26.62 (26.620)

-- Wexler, Jaiden 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25.67 DNS

Heat 4

1 Versele, Wyatt 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 26.34 25.62

2 Wirebaugh, Maxwell 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 26.43 25.69

3 Elliott, Jaxen 9 BIG WALNUT 26.00 25.74 (25.740)

4 Gill, Chris 11 BIG WALNUT 26.00 26.47

5 Huguenin, Ashon 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.40 26.81

6 Paul, Brady 12 BIG WALNUT 26.50 26.83

7 Hannah, Wyatt 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 26.10 27.48

8 Cruz, Uziel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 26.15 27.53



Heat 5

1 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 26.75 25.74 (25.734)

2 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 27.50 26.62 (26.617)

3 Harmon, Christopher 9 BIG WALNUT 26.75 26.98

4 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 28.00 27.27

5 Stoneburg, Mason 11 BIG WALNUT 28.00 27.31

6 Krajewski, Brad 11 BIG WALNUT 27.50 27.43

7 Morgan, Noah 10 BIG WALNUT 28.00 27.75

-- Dickman, Canen 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27.50 DNS

Heat 6

1 Nimer, Zakaria 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.34 27.44

2 Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.24 27.50

3 Lawson, Trent 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.08 27.72

4 Nicholson, Ethan 9 BIG WALNUT 28.30 27.93

5 Durrence, Zach 10 BIG WALNUT 28.00 28.09

-- Willis-Pollard, Keenan Hasan 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.15 DNS

-- Briscoe, Patrick 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- Crump, Jaiden 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.12 DNS

Heat 7

1 Harkness, Tanner 10 BIG WALNUT 29.00 26.49

2 Benaaouinate, Rida 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28.61 27.45

3 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 29.00 27.79

4 Clevenger, Cohen 9 BIG WALNUT 29.00 28.86

5 Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29.38 29.31

6 Williams, Jaylen-Elijah "Jay" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29.77 29.81

7 Sekela, Xavier 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30.58 30.41

8 Tackett, Ryan 12 BIG WALNUT 28.80 32.83

Heat 8

1 Nulter, Reese 9 BIG WALNUT 28.73

2 Arterburn, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 31.00 29.53

3 Whitford, JJ 9 BIG WALNUT 30.38

4 Parcham, Lukas 9 BIG WALNUT 35.00 33.17

5 Smith, Trace 9 BIG WALNUT 33.34

-- Deleon, Zacaria 10 BIG WALNUT 38.00 DQ

-- Abuhakmeh, Kareem 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Tobar, Kai 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Scholl, Abigail 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 12:50.21 5

2 Slagle, Kenzie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 12:58.97 3

3 VanDeusen, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 14:04.34 2

Heat 1

1 Scholl, Abigail 10 FCA HOMESCHOOL 12:50.21 5

2 Slagle, Kenzie 9 FCA HOMESCHOOL 12:58.97 3

3 VanDeusen, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 14:04.34 2



Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Ball, Josiah 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 10:49.89 5

2 Burton, Caleb 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 10:52.83 3

3 Fedako, Fielding 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 10:52.95 2

4 Ward, Nicholas 10 BIG WALNUT 11:15.00 11:10.96 1

5 Cochran, Sam 10 BIG WALNUT 11:20.33

6 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 11:41.55

Heat 1

1 Ball, Josiah 12 FCA HOMESCHOOL 10:49.89 5

2 Burton, Caleb 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 10:52.83 3

3 Fedako, Fielding 11 FCA HOMESCHOOL 10:52.95 2

4 Ward, Nicholas 10 BIG WALNUT 11:15.00 11:10.96 1

5 Cochran, Sam 10 BIG WALNUT 11:20.33

6 Wion, Andrew 11 BIG WALNUT 11:41.55

Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:18.11 4:24.46 5

1) Coey, Leighton 10 2) Haslinger, Heliena 12 3) Ulrey, Sydney 12 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 4:36.85 5:00.46 3

1) Cottle, Ally 9 2) Milanova, Daniela 9 3) Bates, Avery 9 4) Reeves, Brooke 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:05.34

1) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 2) Terrero, Brooklynn 11 3) Howell, Mikayla 11 4) Spratt, London 10

4 BIG WALNUT 'C' 5:37.77

1) Staderman, Erica 11 2) Staderman, Charlotte 9 3) Phillips, Abigail 9 4) Mason, Emily 11

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:18.11 4:24.46 5

1) Coey, Leighton 10 2) Haslinger, Heliena 12 3) Ulrey, Sydney 12 4) Hurt, Natalie 10

2 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 'A' 4:36.85 5:00.46 3

1) Cottle, Ally 9 2) Milanova, Daniela 9 3) Bates, Avery 9 4) Reeves, Brooke 10

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:05.34

1) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 12 2) Terrero, Brooklynn 11 3) Howell, Mikayla 11 4) Spratt, London 10

4 BIG WALNUT 'C' 5:37.77

1) Staderman, Erica 11 2) Staderman, Charlotte 9 3) Phillips, Abigail 9 4) Mason, Emily 11



Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 3:48.00 3:55.42 5

1) Hodges, Simeon 11 2) Borland, Eli 10 3) Cochran, Justin 11 4) Miller, Will 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'B' 4:17.75 3

1) Slater, Jacob 9 2) Ronk, Nick 10 3) Stevens, Hudson 9 4) Gazer, Toby 9

3 BIG WALNUT 'C' 5:25.35

1) Paul, Brady 12 2) Chadwick, Connor 11 3) Harruff, Ronan 10 4) Clark, Nathaniel 12

Heat 1

1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 3:48.00 3:55.42 5

1) Hodges, Simeon 11 2) Borland, Eli 10 3) Cochran, Justin 11 4) Miller, Will 12

2 BIG WALNUT 'B' 4:17.75 3

1) Slater, Jacob 9 2) Ronk, Nick 10 3) Stevens, Hudson 9 4) Gazer, Toby 9

3 BIG WALNUT 'C' 5:25.35

1) Paul, Brady 12 2) Chadwick, Connor 11 3) Harruff, Ronan 10 4) Clark, Nathaniel 12



Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 32-06.50 33-00.00 5

31-05.00 31-02.50 32-03.50 33-00.00

2 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 30-03.00 27-01.00 3

Foul 27-01.00 23-03.00 26-08.00

3 Emberton, Riley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28-01.25 26-07.50 2

25-00.00 24-00.50 26-07.50 26-06.00

4 Bah, Isatta 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27-07.50 25-10.50 1

Foul 23-11.50 25-03.00 25-10.50

5 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 25-01.00

25-01.00 22-09.00 22-06.50 23-02.50

6 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 23-10.00

23-10.00 20-10.50 20-09.50 20-10.00

7 Thornton, Mirabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25-03.50 23-09.50

22-09.50 23-09.50 23-06.00 19-11.50

8 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 23-07.00

23-07.00 22-00.00 21-11.50 22-05.00

9 Faler, Callie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 23-04.00 22-04.50

22-04.50 18-05.00 22-02.50 15-04.50

10 Drummond, Lilly 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 23-03.50 21-11.00

21-11.00 20-06.50 20-09.50 19-11.00

11 Kinderknecht, Izzie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24-02.00 21-08.00

21-03.00 18-01.50 21-08.00 21-03.00

12 Deisler, Alice 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 21-08.50 19-11.00

17-01.00 17-07.00 18-11.00 19-11.00

13 Gonzalez, Ava 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 17-09.00

17-09.00 17-04.00 16-03.50 16-09.50

14 Botros, Julia 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 19-09.50 16-07.00

16-01.00 14-09.00 15-08.50 16-07.00

15 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 16-06.00

13-05.50 16-03.00 15-08.50 16-06.00



Flight 1

1 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 32-06.50 33-00.00 5

31-05.00 31-02.50 32-03.50 33-00.00

2 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 30-03.00 27-01.00 3

Foul 27-01.00 23-03.00 26-08.00

3 Emberton, Riley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 28-01.25 26-07.50 2

25-00.00 24-00.50 26-07.50 26-06.00

4 Bah, Isatta 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27-07.50 25-10.50 1

Foul 23-11.50 25-03.00 25-10.50

5 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 25-01.00

25-01.00 22-09.00 22-06.50 23-02.50

6 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 23-10.00

23-10.00 20-10.50 20-09.50 20-10.00

7 Thornton, Mirabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 25-03.50 23-09.50

22-09.50 23-09.50 23-06.00 19-11.50

8 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 23-07.00

23-07.00 22-00.00 21-11.50 22-05.00

9 Faler, Callie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 23-04.00 22-04.50

22-04.50 18-05.00 22-02.50 15-04.50

10 Drummond, Lilly 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 23-03.50 21-11.00

21-11.00 20-06.50 20-09.50 19-11.00

11 Kinderknecht, Izzie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24-02.00 21-08.00

21-03.00 18-01.50 21-08.00 21-03.00

12 Deisler, Alice 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 21-08.50 19-11.00

17-01.00 17-07.00 18-11.00 19-11.00

13 Gonzalez, Ava 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 17-09.00

17-09.00 17-04.00 16-03.50 16-09.50

14 Botros, Julia 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 19-09.50 16-07.00

16-01.00 14-09.00 15-08.50 16-07.00

15 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 16-06.00

13-05.50 16-03.00 15-08.50 16-06.00



Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 48-11.00 45-04.00 5

44-00.00 45-04.00

2 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 44-06.50 3

44-06.50 44-01.50

3 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 47-04.50 44-02.50 2

44-02.50 42-09.00

4 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 42-08.50 1

42-08.50 39-07.00

5 Karnai, Joshua 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 44-00.50 40-08.00

37-03.00 40-08.00

6 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 39-08.00

36-01.00 39-08.00

7 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 38-01.00

35-10.00 38-01.00

8 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 34-00.00 38-00.00

38-00.00 35-07.00

9 Wallenhorst, Ike 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 40-00.00 37-02.00

37-02.00 36-06.00

10 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 36-00.00

36-00.00 35-06.50

11 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 35-11.00

33-04.00 35-11.00

12 Gorbett, Colin 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 37-00.00 33-10.00

33-10.00 33-05.00

13 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 33-06.00

33-06.00 Foul

14 Funk, Hunter 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30-01.00 33-03.00

30-10.00 33-03.00

15 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 32-10.00

32-09.00 32-10.00

16 Neilsen, Andrew 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 33-10.50 31-04.00

30-09.00 31-04.00

17 Jeyaseelan, Rijul 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 33-03.00 31-04.00

31-04.00 29-11.00

18 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 30-10.00

30-00.50 30-10.00

19 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 30-01.00

28-03.50 30-01.00

20 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 29-03.00

29-03.00 27-08.00

21 Mccoy, Jr., Kevin "KJ" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31-02.00 28-02.00

28-02.00 28-00.00

22 Blaha, Janosch 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 32-04.00 26-01.50

26-01.50 25-09.00

23 Buerk, Milo 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27-00.00 25-08.00

25-08.00 24-09.00

24 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 25-03.50

25-00.00 25-03.50



25 Knackstedt II, Gregory "Greg" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 21-08.00 24-11.00

24-11.00 24-06.00

26 O'Brien, Jameson 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29-10.00 24-06.00

24-06.00 24-05.00

27 Robinson, Joshua "Josh" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27-02.00 23-10.00

23-10.00 23-07.50

28 Grohowski, Cole 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24-08.00 23-10.00

23-04.00 23-10.00

29 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 18-11.00

18-02.00 18-11.00

30 Alarcon Escamilla, Oscar "Lalo" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 20-03.00 18-10.50

18-10.50 18-06.50

-- Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Eckelbarger, Brody 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Katsares, Anthony 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 40-08.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 44-06.50 3

44-06.50 44-01.50

2 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 42-08.50 1

42-08.50 39-07.00

3 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 39-08.00

36-01.00 39-08.00

4 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 38-01.00

35-10.00 38-01.00

5 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 36-00.00

36-00.00 35-06.50

6 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 35-11.00

33-04.00 35-11.00

7 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 33-06.00

33-06.00 Foul

8 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 32-10.00

32-09.00 32-10.00

9 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 30-10.00

30-00.50 30-10.00

10 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 30-01.00

28-03.50 30-01.00

11 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 29-03.00

29-03.00 27-08.00

12 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 25-03.50

25-00.00 25-03.50

13 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 18-11.00

18-02.00 18-11.00

14 Alarcon Escamilla, Oscar "Lalo" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 20-03.00 18-10.50

18-10.50 18-06.50

-- Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Eckelbarger, Brody 11 BIG WALNUT DNS



Flight 2

1 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 48-11.00 45-04.00 5

44-00.00 45-04.00

2 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 47-04.50 44-02.50 2

44-02.50 42-09.00

3 Karnai, Joshua 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 44-00.50 40-08.00

37-03.00 40-08.00

4 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 34-00.00 38-00.00

38-00.00 35-07.00

5 Wallenhorst, Ike 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 40-00.00 37-02.00

37-02.00 36-06.00

6 Gorbett, Colin 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 37-00.00 33-10.00

33-10.00 33-05.00

7 Funk, Hunter 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 30-01.00 33-03.00

30-10.00 33-03.00

8 Neilsen, Andrew 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 33-10.50 31-04.00

30-09.00 31-04.00

9 Jeyaseelan, Rijul 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 33-03.00 31-04.00

31-04.00 29-11.00

10 Mccoy, Jr., Kevin "KJ" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 31-02.00 28-02.00

28-02.00 28-00.00

11 Blaha, Janosch 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 32-04.00 26-01.50

26-01.50 25-09.00

12 Buerk, Milo 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27-00.00 25-08.00

25-08.00 24-09.00

13 Knackstedt II, Gregory "Greg" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 21-08.00 24-11.00

24-11.00 24-06.00

14 O'Brien, Jameson 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 29-10.00 24-06.00

24-06.00 24-05.00

15 Robinson, Joshua "Josh" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 27-02.00 23-10.00

23-10.00 23-07.50

16 Grohowski, Cole 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 24-08.00 23-10.00

23-04.00 23-10.00

-- Katsares, Anthony 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 40-08.00 DNS



Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 130-09.00 123-02.00 5

116-11.00 123-02.00

2 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 84-03.50 87-04.00 3

87-04.00 83-09.00

3 Emberton, Riley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 82-06.00 81-04.00 2

81-04.00 59-00.00

4 Deisler, Alice 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 70-05.00 66-11.00 1

64-09.00 66-11.00

5 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 62-03.00

59-03.00 62-03.00

6 Faler, Callie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 68-03.00 60-09.00

60-09.00 Foul

7 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 60-07.00

60-07.00 52-11.00

8 Drummond, Lilly 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 71-11.50 58-10.00

58-10.00 56-04.00

9 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 53-10.00

47-02.00 53-10.00

10 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 49-08.00

43-05.00 49-08.00

11 Botros, Julia 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 56-03.00 45-08.00

45-08.00 43-00.00

12 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 25-04.00

20-10.00 25-04.00



Flight 1

1 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 130-09.00 123-02.00 5

116-11.00 123-02.00

2 King, Elise 10 BIG WALNUT 84-03.50 87-04.00 3

87-04.00 83-09.00

3 Emberton, Riley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 82-06.00 81-04.00 2

81-04.00 59-00.00

4 Deisler, Alice 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 70-05.00 66-11.00 1

64-09.00 66-11.00

5 Adams, Camyrn 10 BIG WALNUT 62-03.00

59-03.00 62-03.00

6 Faler, Callie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 68-03.00 60-09.00

60-09.00 Foul

7 Gianettino, Mia 11 BIG WALNUT 60-07.00

60-07.00 52-11.00

8 Drummond, Lilly 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 71-11.50 58-10.00

58-10.00 56-04.00

9 Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT 53-10.00

47-02.00 53-10.00

10 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 49-08.00

43-05.00 49-08.00

11 Botros, Julia 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 56-03.00 45-08.00

45-08.00 43-00.00

12 Hernandez-Villegas, Anna 9 BIG WALNUT 25-04.00

20-10.00 25-04.00



Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 123-02.50 137-06.00 5

131-08.00 Pass 137-06.00 Pass

2 Poe, Hunter 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 131-10.00 132-05.00 3

132-05.00 Pass 129-08.00 Foul

3 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 133-05.00 130-03.00 2

122-05.00 Pass 130-03.00 Pass

4 Katsares, Anthony 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 120-02.50 125-06.00 1

Foul 125-06.00 121-06.00 Foul

5 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 124-08.00

114-00.00 Foul 124-08.00 Pass

6 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 121-07.00

121-07.00 Pass Foul Foul

7 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 121-00.00

121-00.00 Pass Foul 114-00.50

8 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 116-08.50

Pass 97-02.50 Pass 116-08.50

9 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 95-00.00 115-06.00

115-06.00 Foul Foul 114-07.00

10 Karnai, Joshua 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 124-11.00 112-08.00

Foul Foul 112-08.00 Foul

11 Wang, Gavin 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 110-08.00 111-07.00

111-07.00 Pass 109-11.00 Pass

12 Gorbett, Colin 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 112-06.00 109-08.00

95-06.00 Pass 109-08.00 Pass

13 Neilsen, Andrew 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 105-02.00 104-04.50

101-00.00 Pass 104-04.50 Pass

14 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 98-00.00

98-00.00 Foul 77-00.00 Pass

15 Blaha, Janosch 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 93-00.00 97-04.00

81-11.00 Foul 97-04.00 Pass

16 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 96-04.00

Foul Foul 96-04.00 Foul

17 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 93-09.00

93-09.00 Pass 83-05.00 Pass

18 Mccoy, Jr., Kevin "KJ" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 85-01.00 93-06.00

93-06.00 Pass Foul Foul

19 Jeyaseelan, Rijul 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 86-02.00 92-09.00

82-03.00 Pass 92-09.00 Pass

20 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 84-11.00

84-11.00 Pass 82-06.00 Pass

21 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 81-06.00

Foul 57-02.00 81-06.00 Pass

22 Kern, Trenton 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 78-09.00

70-10.00 Pass 78-09.00 Pass

23 O'Brien, Jameson 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 85-08.00 77-09.00

74-05.00 Pass 77-09.00 Foul

24 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 69-08.00

Foul Foul 69-08.00 Foul



25 Buerk, Milo 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 67-05.00 68-05.00

67-05.00 Pass 68-05.00 68-01.00

26 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.00

63-01.00 Pass 68-03.00 Pass

27 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 63-07.00

63-07.00 Foul Foul Foul

28 Grohowski, Cole 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 60-08.00

60-08.00 Pass 55-10.00 Pass

29 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 60-02.00

Foul Foul 60-02.00 Pass

30 Alarcon Escamilla, Oscar "Lalo" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 50-08.00 58-06.00

58-06.00 Foul Foul Foul

31 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 53-05.00

53-05.00 Pass 52-00.00 Pass

-- Eckelbarger, Brody 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Wallenhorst, Ike 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 100-08.00 DNS

-- Senters, Gavin 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 104-01.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Kildoo, Grant 12 BIG WALNUT 124-08.00

114-00.00 Foul 124-08.00 Pass

2 Von Almen, Levi 9 BIG WALNUT 121-07.00

121-07.00 Pass Foul Foul

3 Parsons, Jackson 11 BIG WALNUT 121-00.00

121-00.00 Pass Foul 114-00.50

4 Minor, Thomas 9 BIG WALNUT 116-08.50

Pass 97-02.50 Pass 116-08.50

5 Smith, Owen 12 BIG WALNUT 98-00.00

98-00.00 Foul 77-00.00 Pass

6 Wecker, Jake 11 BIG WALNUT 96-04.00

Foul Foul 96-04.00 Foul

7 Falk, Leo 11 BIG WALNUT 93-09.00

93-09.00 Pass 83-05.00 Pass

8 Richardson, Jensen 11 BIG WALNUT 84-11.00

84-11.00 Pass 82-06.00 Pass

9 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 11 BIG WALNUT 81-06.00

Foul 57-02.00 81-06.00 Pass

10 Kern, Trenton 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 78-09.00

70-10.00 Pass 78-09.00 Pass

11 Hafer, Marcus 9 BIG WALNUT 69-08.00

Foul Foul 69-08.00 Foul

12 Jenkins, Kobe 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.00

63-01.00 Pass 68-03.00 Pass

13 Griffith, Chase 11 BIG WALNUT 63-07.00

63-07.00 Foul Foul Foul

14 Grohowski, Cole 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 60-08.00

60-08.00 Pass 55-10.00 Pass

15 Wolfe, Carson 9 BIG WALNUT 60-02.00

Foul Foul 60-02.00 Pass

16 Weppler, Trent 9 BIG WALNUT 53-05.00

53-05.00 Pass 52-00.00 Pass

-- Eckelbarger, Brody 11 BIG WALNUT DNS



Flight 2

1 Doan, Landen 11 BIG WALNUT 123-02.50 137-06.00 5

131-08.00 Pass 137-06.00 Pass

2 Poe, Hunter 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 131-10.00 132-05.00 3

132-05.00 Pass 129-08.00 Foul

3 Verhoff, Coen 11 BIG WALNUT 133-05.00 130-03.00 2

122-05.00 Pass 130-03.00 Pass

4 Katsares, Anthony 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 120-02.50 125-06.00 1

Foul 125-06.00 121-06.00 Foul

5 Austin, Connor 11 BIG WALNUT 95-00.00 115-06.00

115-06.00 Foul Foul 114-07.00

6 Karnai, Joshua 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 124-11.00 112-08.00

Foul Foul 112-08.00 Foul

7 Wang, Gavin 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 110-08.00 111-07.00

111-07.00 Pass 109-11.00 Pass

8 Gorbett, Colin 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 112-06.00 109-08.00

95-06.00 Pass 109-08.00 Pass

9 Neilsen, Andrew 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 105-02.00 104-04.50

101-00.00 Pass 104-04.50 Pass

10 Blaha, Janosch 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 93-00.00 97-04.00

81-11.00 Foul 97-04.00 Pass

11 Mccoy, Jr., Kevin "KJ" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 85-01.00 93-06.00

93-06.00 Pass Foul Foul

12 Jeyaseelan, Rijul 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 86-02.00 92-09.00

82-03.00 Pass 92-09.00 Pass

13 O'Brien, Jameson 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 85-08.00 77-09.00

74-05.00 Pass 77-09.00 Foul

14 Buerk, Milo 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 67-05.00 68-05.00

67-05.00 Pass 68-05.00 68-01.00

15 Alarcon Escamilla, Oscar "Lalo" 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 50-08.00 58-06.00

58-06.00 Foul Foul Foul

-- Wallenhorst, Ike 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 100-08.00 DNS

-- Senters, Gavin 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 104-01.00 DNS



Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hoover, Erin 10 BIG WALNUT 4-08.00 5-02.00 5

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XO

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

O

5-01.00

P

5-02.00

O

5-03.00

XXX

2 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 4-10.00 5-01.00 3

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

O

5-01.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

3 Coleman, Sa'kiyah (Kiyah) 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5-02.00 4-10.00 2

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXO

5-00.00

XXX

4 Shrom, Payton 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-06.00 4-06.00 1

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXO

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

5 Malleske, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-08.00 4-06.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XXX

6 Woodson-Levey, Ka'Maila 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-02.00 4-04.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XO

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXX

7 Acheampong, Callen 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-04.00 4-02.00

4-00.00

XXO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

8 Ampem, Ama 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-02.00 4-00.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XXX

8 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 4-04.00 4-00.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XXX

-- Roy Macauley, Kezia 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Cowan, Vivian 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Oppliger, Mya 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-00.00 NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Britt, Janasia 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-04.00 NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Hayes, Mailyn 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-08.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Hoover, Erin 10 BIG WALNUT 4-08.00 5-02.00 5

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XO

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

O

5-01.00

P

5-02.00

O

5-03.00

XXX

2 Vrancken, Natalie 12 BIG WALNUT 4-10.00 5-01.00 3

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

O

5-01.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

3 Coleman, Sa'kiyah (Kiyah) 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5-02.00 4-10.00 2

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXO

5-00.00

XXX

4 Shrom, Payton 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-06.00 4-06.00 1

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXO

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

5 Malleske, Samantha 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-08.00 4-06.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XXX

6 Woodson-Levey, Ka'Maila 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-02.00 4-04.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XO

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXX

7 Acheampong, Callen 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-04.00 4-02.00

4-00.00

XXO

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

8 Ampem, Ama 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-02.00 4-00.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XXX

8 Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 4-04.00 4-00.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

XXX

-- Roy Macauley, Kezia 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Cowan, Vivian 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Oppliger, Mya 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-00.00 NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Britt, Janasia 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-04.00 NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Hayes, Mailyn 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-08.00 DNS



Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 6-02.00 6-02.00 5

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

6-04.00

XXX

2 Seisie, Siisi 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5-06.00 6-00.00 3

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 5-08.00 5-08.00 2

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

4 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00 1

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

5 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 5-04.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

6 Versele, Wyatt 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5-04.00 5-04.00

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XXO

5-06.00

XXX

-- Woodrum, Grady 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-04.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-06.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- McCruter, Braden 12 BIG WALNUT 6-04.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 6-02.00 6-02.00 5

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

6-04.00

XXX

2 Seisie, Siisi 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5-06.00 6-00.00 3

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 5-08.00 5-08.00 2

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

4 Cooper, Solomon 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00 5-06.00 1

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

5 Russell, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 5-04.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

6 Versele, Wyatt 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 5-04.00 5-04.00

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XXO

5-06.00

XXX

-- Woodrum, Grady 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-04.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 4-06.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- McCruter, Braden 12 BIG WALNUT 6-04.00 DNS



Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-06.00 5

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XXO

8-00.00

XXX

2 Wodzinski, Alaina 12 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-00.00 3

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

3 Setiawan, Angelica 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 7-00.00 2

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

4 Navarro, Katherine 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 7-00.00 7-00.00 1

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

XXX

5 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 6-06.00

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXX

6 Gundel, Addison 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 7-06.00 6-06.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

7 Bates, Avery 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 6-06.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

8 Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

8 Carnes, Danielle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 6-00.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

10 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00

5-00.00

XXO

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

11 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00

5-00.00

XO

5-06.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

-- Milanova, Daniela 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 NH

5-06.00

XXX

-- Kinderknecht, Izzie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 9-06.00 DNS

-- Thornton, Mirabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-00.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Thompson, Chloe 10 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-06.00 5

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XXO

8-00.00

XXX

2 Wodzinski, Alaina 12 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00 7-00.00 3

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

3 Setiawan, Angelica 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 7-00.00 2

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

4 Navarro, Katherine 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 7-00.00 7-00.00 1

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

XXX

5 Nguyen, Hien 10 BIG WALNUT 6-06.00

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXX

6 Gundel, Addison 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 7-06.00 6-06.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

7 Bates, Avery 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 6-06.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

8 Adams, Austyn 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

8 Carnes, Danielle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 6-00.00 5-06.00

5-00.00

O

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

10 Graziosi, Zetta 11 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00

5-00.00

XXO

5-06.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

11 Bean, Danielle 9 BIG WALNUT 5-06.00

5-00.00

XO

5-06.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

-- Milanova, Daniela 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DNS

-- Adams, Ryley 12 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 NH

5-06.00

XXX

-- Kinderknecht, Izzie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 9-06.00 DNS

-- Thornton, Mirabelle 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-00.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX



Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 10-00.00 8-06.00 5

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

X

2 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 8-06.00 3

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

3 Hrivnak, Jake 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 8-06.00 8-06.00 2

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

XXX

4 Pavlasek, Tommy 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 9-00.00 8-00.00 1

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

5 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

5 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

7 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

8 Ceneskie, Joey 11 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

XXX

-- Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 NH

-- Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 10-00.00 NH

9-00.00

XXX

-- Wang, Gavin 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-00.00 NH



Flight 1

1 Rush, Camden 11 BIG WALNUT 10-00.00 8-06.00 5

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

X

2 Edwards, Brandon 11 BIG WALNUT 8-06.00 3

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

3 Hrivnak, Jake 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 8-06.00 8-06.00 2

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

XXX

4 Pavlasek, Tommy 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 9-00.00 8-00.00 1

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX

5 Loeffler, Keith 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

5 Gneiting, Kyle 10 BIG WALNUT 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

7 Whitlatch, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00 7-06.00

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

8 Ceneskie, Joey 11 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

XXX

-- Rentz, Josh 12 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 NH

-- Chadwick, Aidan 12 BIG WALNUT 10-00.00 NH

9-00.00

XXX

-- Wang, Gavin 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-00.00 NH



Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Klaus, Karsyn 10 BIG WALNUT 15-07.00 16-01.50 5

Foul 16-01.00 16-01.50 15-03.00

2 Ulrey, Molly 10 BIG WALNUT 12-11.00 14-02.50 3

14-02.50 13-07.50 13-08.00 Foul

3 Milanova, Daniela 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-04.50 13-09.00 2

13-03.50 13-09.00 13-03.00 13-00.00

4 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 13-09.00 1

Foul Foul 13-09.00 Pass

5 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 13-03.50

13-03.50 Pass Pass Pass

6 Malinowski, Corrinne 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-06.50 12-11.00

12-01.00 12-00.00 11-11.00 12-11.00

7 Wheatley, Elliana 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-10.25 12-08.00

12-03.00 12-05.00 12-02.00 12-08.00

8 Exline, Evie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-02.00 12-05.50

12-05.50 12-03.00 12-05.00 12-01.00

9 Chivington, Lucy 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-07.75 12-02.00

12-02.00 11-04.50 11-00.00 11-03.00

10 Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-10.50 12-01.00

Foul 10-11.00 12-01.00 11-08.00

11 Chivington, Kate 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-01.50 11-11.00

11-11.00 11-01.00 11-07.00 11-02.00

12 Carey, Charlotte 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-10.50 11-10.00

11-02.00 9-07.00 11-03.00 11-10.00

13 Terpenning, Ella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-04.75 11-08.50

Foul 10-05.50 11-08.50 11-08.00

14 Woodson-Levey, Ka'Maila 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-00.00 11-08.00

11-08.00 11-07.00 10-07.25 11-01.50

15 Terpenning, Tessa 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-05.00 11-01.00

Foul 10-04.00 9-07.00 11-01.00

16 Richardson, Harlee 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-11.25 10-07.50

Foul 10-02.50 Foul 10-07.50

17 Franks, Shelby 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-03.00 10-04.00

Foul 10-04.00 Foul Foul

-- Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 11-05.25 ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Mann, Lydia 9 BIG WALNUT ND

Foul Foul

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT DNS



Flight 1

1 Klaus, Karsyn 10 BIG WALNUT 15-07.00 16-01.50 5

Foul 16-01.00 16-01.50 15-03.00

2 Ulrey, Molly 10 BIG WALNUT 12-11.00 14-02.50 3

14-02.50 13-07.50 13-08.00 Foul

3 Milanova, Daniela 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-04.50 13-09.00 2

13-03.50 13-09.00 13-03.00 13-00.00

4 Gneiting, Karly 10 BIG WALNUT 13-09.00 1

Foul Foul 13-09.00 Pass

5 Huffman, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT 13-03.50

13-03.50 Pass Pass Pass

6 Malinowski, Corrinne 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-06.50 12-11.00

12-01.00 12-00.00 11-11.00 12-11.00

7 Wheatley, Elliana 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-10.25 12-08.00

12-03.00 12-05.00 12-02.00 12-08.00

8 Exline, Evie 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-02.00 12-05.50

12-05.50 12-03.00 12-05.00 12-01.00

9 Chivington, Lucy 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-07.75 12-02.00

12-02.00 11-04.50 11-00.00 11-03.00

10 Mohammed, Rida 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-10.50 12-01.00

Foul 10-11.00 12-01.00 11-08.00

11 Chivington, Kate 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-01.50 11-11.00

11-11.00 11-01.00 11-07.00 11-02.00

12 Carey, Charlotte 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-10.50 11-10.00

11-02.00 9-07.00 11-03.00 11-10.00

13 Terpenning, Ella 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-04.75 11-08.50

Foul 10-05.50 11-08.50 11-08.00

14 Woodson-Levey, Ka'Maila 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 13-00.00 11-08.00

11-08.00 11-07.00 10-07.25 11-01.50

15 Terpenning, Tessa 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 11-05.00 11-01.00

Foul 10-04.00 9-07.00 11-01.00

16 Richardson, Harlee 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-11.25 10-07.50

Foul 10-02.50 Foul 10-07.50

17 Franks, Shelby 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-03.00 10-04.00

Foul 10-04.00 Foul Foul

-- Dorsey, Lola 9 BIG WALNUT 11-05.25 ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Mann, Lydia 9 BIG WALNUT ND

Foul Foul

-- Person, Savannah 10 BIG WALNUT DNS



Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 20-04.00 20-05.00 5

20-00.50 20-05.00 Foul 20-00.00

2 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 20-04.50 3

20-04.50 18-11.00 Foul

3 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 18-03.00 19-07.00 2

19-07.00 Foul 19-04.50 17-04.50

4 Meek, Alex 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18-07.50 1

Foul 18-07.50 18-04.50 Foul

5 Versele, Wyatt 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 17-08.00 18-02.00

Foul 17-08.50 18-02.00 17-09.00

6 Nimer, Zakaria 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18-10.00 18-01.00

18-01.00 Foul Foul Foul

7 Lin, Jonathan 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18-00.00 17-11.00

Foul 17-11.00

8 Hsieh, Allan 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-10.50 16-02.50

Foul 15-04.00 16-02.50 15-09.50

9 Kern, Trenton 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 17-08.00 16-02.00

16-02.00 16-01.00 15-07.50 16-01.50

10 Newsom V, Robert 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-08.00 15-11.50

13-04.00 15-11.50 15-08.50 12-05.00

11 Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 14-09.00

Foul 14-09.00

12 Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-08.00

14-04.00 14-08.00 14-02.00 Foul

13 Sekela, Xavier 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-05.75 14-00.00

14-00.00 Foul 13-03.00 13-04.00

14 Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-02.50 13-09.00

Foul 13-05.00 13-06.00 13-09.00

-- Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Cruz, Uziel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Vincent, Elijah 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16-08.50 DNS



Flight 1

1 Biehl, Dallas 11 BIG WALNUT 20-04.00 20-05.00 5

20-00.50 20-05.00 Foul 20-00.00

2 Jenkins, Aslan 12 BIG WALNUT 20-04.50 3

20-04.50 18-11.00 Foul

3 Hendon, Drew 12 BIG WALNUT 18-03.00 19-07.00 2

19-07.00 Foul 19-04.50 17-04.50

4 Meek, Alex 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18-07.50 1

Foul 18-07.50 18-04.50 Foul

5 Versele, Wyatt 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 17-08.00 18-02.00

Foul 17-08.50 18-02.00 17-09.00

6 Nimer, Zakaria 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18-10.00 18-01.00

18-01.00 Foul Foul Foul

7 Lin, Jonathan 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 18-00.00 17-11.00

Foul 17-11.00

8 Hsieh, Allan 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-10.50 16-02.50

Foul 15-04.00 16-02.50 15-09.50

9 Kern, Trenton 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 17-08.00 16-02.00

16-02.00 16-01.00 15-07.50 16-01.50

10 Newsom V, Robert 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-08.00 15-11.50

13-04.00 15-11.50 15-08.50 12-05.00

11 Dues, Jackson 9 BIG WALNUT 14-09.00

Foul 14-09.00

12 Xu, Songtang 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-08.00

14-04.00 14-08.00 14-02.00 Foul

13 Sekela, Xavier 9 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 14-05.75 14-00.00

14-00.00 Foul 13-03.00 13-04.00

14 Konadu, Wesley 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 12-02.50 13-09.00

Foul 13-05.00 13-06.00 13-09.00

-- Bergsten, Chase 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

-- Cruz, Uziel 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE ND

Foul Foul Foul Foul

-- Vincent, Elijah 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 16-08.50 DNS


